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Financial Performance Q1 2024



Group Key Financial Indicators Q1 2024 vs Q1 2023 (SR K)

-  Financial indicators reflection the group financial result for Q1 2024 VS PY Q1 2023

Key Financial Results Highlights Q1 2024 
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Revenue Movement Per sector Q1 2024 vs Q1 2023 (SR K)

Adjustment Represent exclusion of inter-segment revenue

33,451 19,614 11,777 25,035 13,524 11,780 1,028 -2,005Q1 2023

% Of Total 30% 17% 10% 22% 12% 10% 1% -2%

Key Financial Results Highlights Q1 2024 

22,188 19,190 12,491 39,921 18,892 11,920 1,602 -1,903Q1 2024

% Of Total 18% 15% 10% 32% 15% 10% 1.5% -1.5%
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PY- Q1 2023 SG ATM CIT Transportaion Smart Parking FM RE Investment Adjustments CY- Q1 2024

+ 10,097 (+8.8%)



Group Key Financial Indicators Quarterly (SR K)

Key Financial Results Highlights Q1 2024 

5

5

12,064 11,419 11,173 
9,334 9,183 

11% 10% 9% 7% 7%

-30%

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

 -

 2,000

 4,000

 6,000

 8,000

 10,000

 12,000

 14,000

Q1-23 Q2-23 Q3-23 Q4-23 Q1-24

G & A % Of Revenue

-24%

114,204 
117,368 

122,678 
126,322 

124,301 

1% 3%
5% 3%

-2%

-30%

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

 108,000

 110,000

 112,000

 114,000

 116,000

 118,000

 120,000

 122,000

 124,000

 126,000

 128,000

Q1-23 Q2-23 Q3-23 Q4-23 Q1-24

Revenue % of Growth

10,097 9%

98,422 98,987 

110,177 
115,553 

109,288 

86% 84% 90% 91% 88%

-30%

-10%

10%

30%

50%

70%

90%

110%

 85,000

 90,000

 95,000

 100,000

 105,000

 110,000

 115,000

 120,000

Q1-23 Q2-23 Q3-23 Q4-23 Q1-24

Cost Of Revenue % Of Revenue

2%

15,782 
18,381 

12,501 10,770 
15,013 

14%
16%

10% 9%
12%

-30%

-25%

-20%

-15%

-10%

-5%

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

 -

 2,000

 4,000

 6,000

 8,000

 10,000

 12,000

 14,000

 16,000

 18,000

 20,000

Q1-23 Q2-23 Q3-23 Q4-23 Q1-24

Gross Profit % Of Revenue

(769) -1.7%



Group Key Financial Indicators Quarterly (SR K)

Key Financial Results Highlights Q1 2024 
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Q1 2023

P&L Top Changes
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SCSC increased revenues by 5,3M, Mubarrad 15M.
The decrease in gross profit comes from the decrease 
of revenues relating AMNCO by 11M.

Mainly Comes from Mubarrad, SCSC and Batic RE. SCSC recognized new spots.Mubarrad leased new trucks, AMNCO Leased new building. 

There is a cost reduction within the group as a 
percentage of revenues through cost control by 
24%.
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Group Key Financial Indicators Historical (SR M)

Key Financial Results Highlights Q1 2024 
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Q1 2023

9

Balance Sheet Q1 2024 vs Dec 2023 (SR K)

Q1 2023

Key Financial Results Highlights Q1 2024 
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1,192,385 1,243,018 

283,159 272,444 

31-03-2023 31-12-2024

Total non-current assets Total Current assets

786,923 841,032 

222,979 207,205 

31-03-2023 31-12-2024

Total current liabilities

Total non-current liabilities

465,643 467,224 

31-03-2023 31-12-2024

Total Equity

31-Dec-2023

Total Cash and Shot-term investment 109,804                                        103,616                                  (6,188)         -6%

Total Assets 1,475,544                                    1,515,462                               39,917        3%

Total Libilities 1,009,902                                    1,048,237                               38,336        4%

Total Equity 465,643                                        467,224                                  1,582          0%

Total Debt 188,344                                        180,051                                  (8,293)         -4%

Net Debt 78,540                                          76,435                                    (2,105)         -3%

Debt / Equity 40.45% 38.54% -2%

Debt / Assets 12.76% 11.88% -1%

31-Mar-2024 Change



Q1 2023

Balance Sheet Top Changes
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The accrued expenses decreased.

The mainly increase comes from Mubarrad new trucks, 
AMNCO Leased new building..  

Comes from the positive net income.

SCSC recognized new spots during 2024.

The loans are decreased by 6.5M SAR.
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Cash Flow Performance 31-03-2024 vs 31-03-2023 (SR K)

Key Financial Results Highlights Q1 2024 
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Dec-23 Net Operating Cash Flow Additions To RE
Investments

Additions To PPA Additions To Intangible
assets

Revenue from
Investments and interests

Net Investment used in
Cash Flow

Change in shareholders
accruals

Lease obligations Paid from loans &
Financing Cost

Net financing Cash Flow Mar-24
Net Cash From 

Operations
Net Cash Used 

in Financing

(5,678)

Net Cash Used 

in Investing

(14,391)

30,118 



Thank you

For more details, visit:

http://www.batic.com.sa

For further information, contact:

Investor Relations Dept.

Phone: +966 11 418 7877

Email: investor.relations@batic.sa

http://www.batic.com.sa/
mailto:investor.relations@batic.sa
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